SPECIFICATION
SS-FM-3314-1101
November 2001
DFA-R-ND SERIES
Digital Force Gauge
The CHATILLON® DFA-R-ND Series uses REMOTE Series loadcells for the load measurement device.  These gauges do not
come with a loadcell.  The REMOTE Series loadcell must be ordered separately. The DFA-R-ND with REMOTE loadcell has an
accuracy of +0.3% of full scale.  This gauge features RS232 serial data communications and an internal sampling rate of

 0.1256
DFA-R-ND Determined by REMOTE Series Loadcell
ORDERING INFORMATION
  Model Capacity x Resolution
Note: Please add “-220V” after the Model number if you require 220V power and
operation.
2 lbf (10 N) REMOTE-2 - - - - -
10 lbf (50 N) REMOTE-10 - - - - -
50 lbf (200 N) REMOTE-50 2.5 (63.5) 2.0 (50.8) 0.63 (16.0) 0.3 (7.6) 1.0 (25.4)
100 lbf (500 N) REMOTE-100 2.5 (63.5) 2.0 (50.8) 0.63 (16.0) 0.3 (7.6) 1.0 (25.4)
200 lbf (1 kN) REMOTE-200 2.5 (63.5) 2.0 (50.8) 0.63 (16.0) 0.3 (7.6) 1.0 (25.4)
500 lbf (2.5 kN) REMOTE-500 3.0 (76.2) 2.0 (50.8) 1.0 (25.4) 0.5 (12.7) 1.0 (25.4)
1000 lbf (5 kN) REMOTE-1000 3.0 (76.2) 2.0 (50.8) 1.0 (25.4) 0.5 (12.7) 1.0 (25.4)
2000 lbf (10 kN) REMOTE-2000 3.0 (76.2) 2.0 (50.8) 1.0 (25.4) 0.5 (12.7) 1.0 (25.4)
5000 lbf (20 kN) REMOTE-5000 4.25 (107.9) 3.0 (76.2) 1.0 (25.4) 0.5 (12.7) 1.5 (38.1)
10,000 lbf (50 kN) REMOTE-10000 4.75 (120.7) 3.5 (88.9) 1.0 (25.4) 0.5 (12.7) 1.75 (44.5)
Dimensional drawing for REMOTE Series with capacities over 10 lbf (50 N).  Dimensions are show in inches and (mm).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No.Capacity
REMOTE Series loadcells are exclusively used with DFGS-R-ND and DFA-R-ND Series digital force gauges.
Loadcells must be ordered separately.
EA B C D
REMOTE Series loadcells are used exclusively on CHATILLON® DFGS-R-
ND and DFA-R-ND Series digital force gauges.  They provide users with a
flexible way to use multiple load measurement capacities on a single gauge
body.  Users can easily change loadcells to capacities from 2 lbf (10 N) to
10,000 lbf (50 kN).  These loadcells feature a 6-pin connector which plugs
directly into the force gauge.  The 24-inch (610mm) shielded, coiled cable,
retracts fully to 96 inches (2440mm).
SPECIFICATIONS
Rated Output: 3.00 +0.25% mV/V
Maximum Load: 200% of rated output
Nonlinearity: +0.10% of rated output
Hysteresis: 0.05% of rated output
Loadcell Deflection*: 0.005 to 0.020 +0.002 F.S.
* Dependent of loadcell capacity
Dimensional drawings for REMOTE-2 and REMOTE-10
are different than this drawing.  For details, please
contact your CHATILLON Representative.
DIMENSIONS
Adapters Capacity Availability Part No. Notes
Chisel Point, #10-32 100 lbf (500 N) Optional SPK-FMG-008A
Chisel Point, 5/16-18 500 lbf (2.5 kN) Optional SPK-FMG-008B
Point Adapter, #10-32 100 lbf (500 N) Optional SPK-FMG-009A
Point Adapter, 5/16-18 500 lbf (2.5 kN) Optional SPK-FMG-009B
Notch Adapter, #10-32 100 lbf (500 N) Optional SPK-FMG-010A
Notch Adapter, 5/16-18 100 lbf (500 N) Optional NC000721 5/8 inch (15mm) notch size
Notch Adapter, 5/16-18 500 lbf (2.5 kN) Optional SPK-FMG-010B
Notch Adapter, 5/16-18 500 lbf (2.5 kN) Optional NC000725 1.0-inch (25mm) notch size
Flat Adapter, #10-32 100 lbf (500 N) Optional SPK-FMG-011A
Flat Adapter, 5/16-18 500 lbf (2.5 kN) Optional SPK-FMG-011B
Flat Disc, 5/16-18 Optional NC000751-1 3.25 x 0.5 inch (83 x 12mm)
Flat Disc, 5/16-18 Optional NC000751-2 3.25 x 0.25 inch (83 x 6mm)
Rectangular Fixture, 5/16-18 Optional NC000730-1 3.5 inch (89mm) diameter
Rectangular Fixture, 5/16-18 Optional NC000738-1 0.75 inch (19mm) diameter
Hook, #10-32 50 lbf (225 N) Optional SPK-FMG-012A
Hook, #10-32 100 lbf (500 N) Optional SPK-FMG-012B
Hook, Swivel, #10-32 20 lbf (112 N) Optional ML3867
Hook, Swivel, #10-32 100 lbf (500 N) Optional ML3850
Hook, 5/16-18 500 lbf (2.5 kN) Optional SPK-FMG-012C
Hook, Swivel, 5/16-18 500 lbf (2.5 kN) Optional ML3868
Hook, with Clasp, 5/16-18 500 lbf (2.5 kN) Optional NC002500
Extension Rod, #10-32 Optional SPK-FMG-013A
Extension Rod, 5/16-18 Optional SPK-FMG-013B
Adapter, #10-32F to 5/16-18M Optional P-10020 Required for 5/16 Fixtures
Coupling, #10-32 to 6M Optional NC002652 For metric probes/grips
GAUGE ADAPTERS
Chisel Point Point Adapter Notch Adapter Flat Adapter Hook